

WBBB01-003288-2025
Sessions 363/2025
Regd. No. Sessions -363/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 03

Dated 24-02-2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW 3 to 6.

Both the accused persons, namely, Surajit Saha @ Ranjan and Priya Saha @ Ghosh on cb are present by filing hazira.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Two witnesses namely C-1151, Ashok Konra and NVF-140185, Md Sanowar are present before this Court. They are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.- 3 & 4 respectively and documents like seizure list regarding signature of PW-3 marked as **Exbt.-2/2** and seizure list regarding signature of PW-4 marked as **Exbt.-2/3**.

Todate 25-02-2026 for evidence and appearance of C.S.W. Nos. 7 to 10.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.