

Sessions 363/2025
Regd. No. Sessions -363/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 05

Dated 26-02-2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/s 351 BNSS.

All the two accused persons, namely, Surajit Saha @ Ranjan Priya Saha @ Ghosh on c/b are present by hazira.

They are examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C. and let it be kept with the record.

On being asked they refused to adduce any witness.

D.W. is closed.

As per prayer of the prosecution the evidence is closed.

Fix **05-03-2026** for Argument.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.