

WBBB01-003288-2025
Sessions 363/2025
Regd. No. Sessions -363/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 11

Dated 02-04-2026

Today is fixed for further **ARGUMENT** and **JUDGEMENT**.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

All the two accused persons, namely, Surajit Saha @ Ranjan and Priya Saha @ Ghosh on c/b are present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for hearing of further argument.

Heard in part. The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **08-04-2026** for further **ARGUMENT** and **JUDGEMENT**.

Accused as before.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.